

#### **EUROPEAN FUND SERVICES**

# Specialized Luxembourg service expertise

At U.S. Bank, we're committed to supporting the alternative investment community though our expanding resources and presence around the world. We combine administration, corporate, depositary and custody account services into one seamless, multi-domicile solution – consistent, efficient and transparent across Luxembourg, Ireland and the U.S.

# Comprehensive alternative investment solutions

Our tenured team of Luxembourg-based professionals, backed by the global resources of U.S. Bank, provides end-to-end administration, corporate and depositary services in one unified solution. Supported by an industry-accredited debt funds platform and integrated systems for fund administration, loan administration and investor services, our areas of expertise include:

- Fund administration and accounting
- Integrated capital call processing
- Cash and treasury services
- Partnership accounting
- Investor relations
- Banking services
- Domiciliation services
- Depositary services and related custody services

## Fund structures we support

Our operating model leverages the experience and expertise of our global team to work with a range of product structures and strategies.



Fund structures that we support include:

- Private debt
- Direct lending
- Private equity funds
- Hedge funds
- Hybrid funds
- Infrastructure

#### Specialized Luxembourg service expertise

### Optimized, integrated technology platform

We draw on the resources of our global network to continuously deliver stateof-the-art technology solutions that align with your evolving business needs. Our robust technology portfolio streamlines real-time investor communications and safeguards information sharing – all while maintaining the highest standards of ethics, efficiency and transparency. Pivot – our online and mobile-app-accessible account platform – provides you with secure, convenient self-service access to your information – making it easy to obtain comprehensive documentation and reporting, whenever, wherever.

#### About our services

Our global fund services team combines industry-leading technology with high-

quality customer service to offer customized product solutions for alternative investments, mutual funds and exchangetraded products. This team along with our corporate trust and custody teams comprise our Investment Services division, which holds more than \$10 trillion in assets under custody and administration. We operate a network of more than 3,500 employees in more than 100 offices across the U.S. and Europe to fully support your unique local, national and international needs.

### Contact

For more information about how we can customize our services to help achieve your business goals, please contact:

Didier Delvaux Head of Global Fund Services Europe +352 661 966 955 didier.delvaux@usbank.com David Kubilus Chief Commercial Officer – Luxembourg and U.K. +352 621 639 101 LUX +44 7595 055 973 UK david.kubilus@usbank.com

#### usbank.com/lu

#### Investment products and services are:

NOT A DEPOSIT • NOT FDIC INSURED • MAY LOSE VALUE • NOT BANK GUARANTEED • NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY

\*Based upon ratings for Elavon Financial Services DAC.

All U.S. Bank, Global Fund Services entities are wholly-owned subsidiaries of U.S. Bank, N.A. Custody and [treasury/lending] services are offered by U.S. Bank, N.A.

U.S. Bank Global Fund Services (Cayman) Limited is registered as an exempted limited company in the Cayman Islands (registration number 147748) and regulated and licensed by the Cayman Islands Monetary Authority as a mutual fund administrator. Its registered office address is Governors Square, 23 Lime Tree Bay Road, P.O. Box 10555, Grand Cayman KY1-1005.

U.S Bank Global Fund Services (Luxembourg) S.a.r.l. is registered in Luxembourg with RCS number B238278 and Registered Office: Floor 3, K2 Ballade, 4, rue Albert Borschette, L-1246 Luxembourg. U.S. Bank Global Fund Services (Luxembourg) S.a.r.l. is authorised and regulated by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier.

Elavon Financial Services DAC Luxembourg Branch (trading as U.S. Bank Depositary Services Luxembourg) is registered in Luxembourg with RCS number B244276 and Registered Office: Floor 3, K2 Ballade, 4, rue Albert Borschette, L-1246 Luxembourg, regulated and authorised by the Central Bank of Ireland (CBI) as well as by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (CSSF). Details about the extent of our authorisation and regulation by the CBI and the CSSF are available from us on request.

U.S. Bank Global Fund Services (Ireland) Limited is registered in Ireland, Company Number 413707. Registered Office at 24 - 26 City Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland. Directors: Eimear Cowhey, Ken Somerville, Hosni Shadid (USA). U.S. Bank Global Fund Services (Ireland) Limited is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland.

U.S. Bank Global Fund Services (Guernsey) Limited is licensed under the Protection of Investors (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2020, as amended, by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission to conduct controlled investment business in the Bailiwick of Guernsey.

U.S. Bank does not guarantee products, services or performance of its affiliates and third-party providers. ©2024 U.S. Bank 1219706 CR-50620092 (5/24)



